CUMULUS NETWORKS — CUMULUS EXPRESS DATASHEET
Cumulus Express
A web-scale networking switch that comes
preloaded and licensed with the Cumulus
Linux network operating system
Features
•	 Broadcom chipset
•	 Available in 1G-T, 10G/10G-T, 25G, 40G & 100G speeds

MEMORY 16 GB
SPI FLASH 16 MB
NAND FLASH 128 GB
PACKET BUFFER 42 MB integrated packet buffer
DIMENSIONS 17.2 x 22.8 x 3.5 inches
WEIGHT 31.1 lbs
POWER SUPPLY 2 x 90 to 240 VAC at 50-60 Hz
RAIL KIT 4 post standard rail kit is included. Tool less rails for simple installation is optional
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 0°C to 45°C (32°F to 113°F)
OPERATING HUMIDITY 5% to 95% non-condensing
REGULATORY COMPLIANCE, EMC CE, FCC, VCCI
REGULATORY COMPLIANCE, SAFETY CB, UL
CUMULUS NETWORKS — CUMULUS EXPRESS DATASHEET
Ordering Information
SWITCH SKUS
CX-1048-T-F-B Cumulus Express 1048 48-port 1G copper front to back air
CX-1048-T-R-B Cumulus Express 1048 48-port 1G copper back to front air
CX-1048-T-F-B-M Cumulus Express 1048 48-port 1G copper front to back air for in-band management applications
CX-1048-T-R-B-M Cumulus Express 1048 48-port 1G copper back to front air for in-band management applications
CX-1048-P-F-B Cumulus Express 1048 48-port 1G PoE front to back air
CX-10T-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express 1G copper 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-10P-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express 1G PoE 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-4048-S-F-A Cumulus Express 4048 48-port 10G optical front to back air Trident 2
CX-4048-S-R-A Cumulus Express 4048 48-port 10G optical back to front air Trident 2
CX-4048-S-F-B Cumulus Express 4048 48-port 10G optical front to back air Trident 2+
CX-4048-S-R-B Cumulus Express 4048 48-port 10G optical back to front air Trident 2+
CX-4048-T-F-B Cumulus Express 4048 48-port 10G copper front to back air
CX-4048-T-R-B Cumulus Express 4048 48-port 10G copper back to front air
CX-40S-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express 10G optical 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-40T-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express 10G copper 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-5048-S-F-B Cumulus Express 5048 48-port 25G optical front to back air Tomahawk+
CX-5048-S-R-B Cumulus Express 5048 48-port 25G optical back to front air Tomahawk+
CX-50-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express CX-5048 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-5148-S-F-B Cumulus Express 5148 48-port 25G optical front to back air Trident3
CX-5148-S-R-B Cumulus Express 5148 48-port 25G optical back to front air Trident3
CX-51-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express CX-5148 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-6032-S-R-A Cumulus Express 6032 32-port 40G optical back to front air Trident 2
CX-6032-S-F-B Cumulus Express 6032 32-port 40G optical front to back air Trident 2+
CUMULUS NETWORKS — CUMULUS EXPRESS DATASHEET
CX-8032-S-R-B Cumulus Express 8032 32-port 100G optical back to front air
CX-80-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express CX-8032 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-8132-S-F-B Cumulus Express 8132 32-port 100G optical front to back air Trident3
CX-8132-S-R-B Cumulus Express 8132 32-port 100G optical back to front air Trident3
CX-81-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express CX-8132 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CX-8064-S-F-B Cumulus Express 8064 64-port 100G optical front to back air Tomahawk2
CX-8064-S-R-B Cumulus Express 8064 64-port 100G optical back to front air Tomahawk2
CX-8064-HWW-ADLYR Cumulus Express CX-8064 1 yr HW warranty return to factory
CABLES AND OPTICS
CX-DAC-10GSFP-0.5M Cumulus Express DAC 10G 0.5m
CX-DAC-10GSFP-1M Cumulus Express DAC 10G 1m
CX-DAC-10GSFP-3M Cumulus Express DAC 10G 3m
CX-DAC-25GSFP28-1M Cumulus Express DAC 25G 1m
CX-DAC-25GSFP28-3M Cumulus Express DAC 25G 3m
CX-DAC-40GQSFP-0.5M Cumulus Express DAC 40G 0.5m
CX-DAC-40GQSFP-1M Cumulus Express DAC 40G 1m
CX-DAC-40GQSFP-3M Cumulus Express DAC 40G 3m
CX-DAC-4SFP10G-1M Cumulus Express DAC 40G to 4x 10G 1m
CX-DAC-4SFP10G-3M Cumulus Express DAC 40G to 4x 10G 3m
CX-DAC-100GQSFP28-1M Cumulus Express DAC 100G 1m
CX-DAC-100GQSFP28-3M Cumulus Express DAC 100G 3m
CX-DAC-4SFP25G-1M Cumulus Express DAC 100G to 4x 25G 1m
CX-DAC-4SFP25G-3M Cumulus Express DAC 100G to 4x 25G 3m
CX-AOC-10GSFP-10M Cumulus Express AOC 10G 10m
CUMULUS NETWORKS — CUMULUS EXPRESS DATASHEET
©2020 Cumulus Networks. All rights reserved. CUMULUS, the Cumulus Logo, CUMULUS NETWORKS, and the Rocket Turtle Logo (the “Marks”) are trademarks and
service marks of Cumulus Networks, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries. You are not permitted to use the Marks without the prior written consent of Cumulus Networks.
The registered trademark Linux® is used pursuant to a sublicense from LMI, the exclusive licensee of Linus Torvalds, owner of the mark on a worldwide basis. All other
marks are used under fair use or license from their respective owners.
04102020
ABOUT CUMULUS NETWORKS®
Cumulus Networks is leading the transformation of bringing web-scale networking to enterprise cloud. Its network switch, Cumulus
Linux, is the only solution that allows you to affordably build and efficiently operate your network like the world’s largest data center
operators, unlocking vertical network stacks. By allowing operators to use standard hardware components, Cumulus Linux offers
unprecedented operational speed and agility, at the industry’s most competitive cost. Cumulus Networks has received venture
funding from Andreessen Horowitz, Battery Ventures, Capital, Peter Wagner and four of the original VMware founders.
For more information visit cumulusnetworks.com or follow @cumulusnetworks.
CX-DAC-4SFP25G-1M Cumulus Express DAC 100G to 4x 25G 1m
CX-DAC-4SFP25G-3M Cumulus Express DAC 100G to 4x 25G 3m
CX-AOC-10GSFP-10M Cumulus Express AOC 10G 10m
CX-AOC-10GSFP-20M Cumulus Express AOC 10G 20m
CX-AOC-40GQSFP-10M Cumulus Express AOC 40G 10m
CX-AOC-40GQSFP-20M Cumulus Express AOC 40G 20m
CX-AOC-100GQSFP28-10M Cumulus Express AOC 100G 10m
CX-AOC-100GQSFP28-20M Cumulus Express AOC 100G 20m
CX-T-1G-SFP-T Cumulus Express Transceiver 1G 1000Base-T SFP
CX-T-10G-SFP-L-SR Cumulus Express Transceiver 10G SFP+ SR LC 300m
CX-T-10G-SFP-L-LR Cumulus Express Transceiver 10G SFP+ LR LC 10km
CX-T-25G-SFP28-L-SR Cumulus Express Transceiver 25G SFP28 SR LC 100m
CX-T-40G-QSFP-M-SR4 Cumulus Express Transceiver 40G QSFP+ SR MPO 100m
CX-T-40G-QSFP-L-LR4 Cumulus Express Transceiver 40G QSFP+ LR4 LC 10km
CABLES AND OPTICS
CUMULUS NETWORKS — CUMULUS EXPRESS DATASHEET